

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No.3693 of 2020

(Deb Kumar Roy Vs. State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

With

W.P. (C) No.3568 of 2020

(Rajesh Kumar Vs. State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Prashant Pallav, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Awanish Shekhar, A.C. to AAG-I

Order No.07

Date: 26.06.2024

I.A. Nos.5361/2024 in W.P.(C) No.3693/2020:

I.A. Nos.375/2024 in W.P.(C) No.3568/2020:

1. The present interlocutory applications have been filed on behalf of the petitioners for fixing an early date of hearing of the present writ petitions.
2. Since these writ petitions have already been taken up on Board, there is no need to pass any order.
3. The present interlocutory applications are disposed of.

W.P.(C) No.3693/2020 & W.P.(C) No.3568/2020:

4. Put up these cases under the heading "**For Admission**" on 9th September, 2024.

Sanjay/

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)