

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (C) No. 3712 of 2020**

Deb Kumar Roy Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents
With
W. P. (C) No. 3568 of 2020
With
W. P. (C) No. 3693 of 2020

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. Jai Shankar Tiwari, Advocate
(in W.P(C) 3712/20 & in W.P(C) 3693/20)
: Mr. Prashant Pallav, Advocate (in W.P(C) 3568/20)
For the State : Mr. Awanish Shekhar, AC to AAG-I
For the Respondent : Mr. Prashant Pallav, (in W.P(C) 3693/20)

Oral Order

09 / Dated : 03.07.2025

As prayed for, put up these cases on 15.07.2025.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT/Satendra