

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(C) No.3712 of 2020**

Deb Kumar Roy.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

**WITH**  
**W.P.(C) No.3568 of 2020**  
**WITH**  
**W.P.(C) No.3693 of 2020**

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jai Shankar Tiwary, Advocate  
Mr. Pratyush Shounikya, Advocate  
Ms. Shivani Jaluka, Advocate  
[in W.P.(C) No.3568 of 2020]

For the Respondent(s): Ms. Akriti Shree, AC to AAG-II  
Ms. Shivani Jaluka, Advocate  
[in W.P.(C) No.3693 of 2020]

**15/ 07.05.2026**

**W.P.(C) No.3712 of 2020**

List this case after disposal of Second Appeal No.08 of 2024, as the land which is the subject matter of this writ petition, is same to that of land in the said Second Appeal.

**W.P.(C) No.3568 of 2020**  
**WITH**  
**W.P.(C) No.3693 of 2020**

The office is directed to detach these two writ petitions from W.P.(C) No.3712 of 2020.

List these cases under the appropriate heading.

Interim order to continue.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

07<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
Prashant.